145 Wrinen Answers

are as given bhclow:
Frojects in Rajasthan
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. Tourist Bungalow ot Hanumangaih
. Tourist Bungalow at Bhilwara.

. Wayside amenities at Sanchor=.

. Wayside amenities at Bapp.

. Assistance for Shilpgram Utsav.
. Shilpgram Utsav 1992,

. Yatrika at Ajmer.

. Pilgrim shed ag Vishram Sthali.

. Yatrika at mahandipur-ka-Babaji.
. Yatrika at Kailadevi.

. Camping site at Jhalawar.

. Palace on Wheels.

. Wayside amenities at Balesar.

. Wayside facilities Fatehgarh.

. Tourist cottages at Chotan.

. Tourist amenitics at Jhunjunu, Sekambar

Mata & Lohargarh.

Midway at Mecrta.

Tourist Resort at Kiradu.

Tourist Complex at Khichan.
Tourist Resort at mahaveer Teeba.

Tourist amenities at Phalodi.

Conservation work at Osian Temples.
Conservation at Rani ka Mahal, Jaisalmer.
Development around Indira Gandhi Nagar.

Rajasthani Cultural Festival at Delhi Hatt.

Projects in Orissa
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. Tourist Complex at Hirakud.

. Tourist lodge at Rayagada.

. Tourist Complex at Narsinghnath.
. Tourist Complex at Korapat.

. Mlumination of Sea Beach at Puri.
. Beach Festibal 1994.

. Rajaseri Festival 1995,

. Amenities Centre at Dhauli.

. Tourist lodge at Badarama.
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1{). Vioating restaurant at Barkal.

t1. Beach cleaners equipment Puri, Onissa.

Foreign Assistance/Loan/Grant received during 1995-96

2977. SHRILACHHMAN SINGH: Will the Minisrer of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 327 given in Rajya Sabha on 16th July, 1996 and state:

(a) the foreign assistance/loan/grant received during 1995-96; and

(b) the details of foreign investment made 1n the country and investment made by the country in the other countries during this period?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI P.
CHIDAMBARAM): (a) The details of foreign assistance/loans/grants recetved by india during 1995-96 are as under:

(Rs. Crore)
1995-96 (Provisignal)

Govt. Account 7646.07
Grants 1063.56
Nean-Gowvt. Account 2302.19

(b) The direct foreign investment made in the country during the calendar year 1995 was Rs. 6370.16 crore.

Government of India has also approved overseas Indian investment totalling US §
327.80 million during Financial Year 1995-96.

Assescsing the progress of Rural Family Welfare Service in Maharashtra

2978. MISS SAROJ KHAPARDE: Wili the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have assessed the progress of rural family welfare services in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) how the rural populace in the State are being motivated for adopting family planning norms and what incentives are being given to men and women opting for sterilization in the State, with details; '

(d) whether any targets have been fixed in this regard; and
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(e) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHR! SALEEM IQBAL
SHERVANI): (a) and (b) Family Welfare Services in rural areas are provided ihrough a network of Sub-Centres, Primary Health _

Centres (PHC) and Community Health Centres
(CHC). There are 9725 Sub-centres, 1695
PHCs and 295 CHCs in Maharashtra.

(c) Eligible couples are motivated through IEC messages in the media and inter personal contact by the health workers. For undergoing sterilization, acceptors are also given Rs. 100/
- as compensation for wages lost.

(d) and (e) From 1st April, 1996 the Family Welfare Programme in the entire country is being implemented on the basis of Target Free
Approach.
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Establishment of Medical stores Depot at

Bhapal
2980. SHRI SURESH PACHOURI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to establish Medical Stores Depot at Bhopal in Madhya Pradesh, being centrally located place in the country; and

(b) if not, what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI SALEEM IQBAL
SHERVANI): (a) and (b). There is no such proposal, at present, as the requirement of Madhya Pradesh are being catered to by the Medical Stores Depot at Bombay.
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